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BANI DEBITS

Bolow is given the Federal Reserve Board's weekly statement of debits to 
individual account, reported through the Federal Reserve banks by over 150 of 
the country1s more important clearing houses* Transactions cover the weekly 
periods ending ‘Wednesday, Larch 17 and 10 of the present year and March 19#
1919* The statement closes with a recapitulation giving comparative figures
bj reserve districts for centers reporting complete data for the three weeks 
under review*

Deoits to individual Account reported by 150 of the principal clearing 
house cities -aggregated 10,27? millions, as compared with g,Sl5 millions shown 
the week before. Income and excess profits tax payments due on March 15, also 
the increase in the volume of stock exchange transactions, account for the 
large increase wnich is shared by all the important centers, except New Orleans 
and Dallas* Of the total increase for the week of about 1 ,U62 millions the 
share of New fork City is 7^5*^ millions, or about 5^ cent*

For the week ending March 19$ 19^9 > debits to individual /account aggre­
gated 3,105 millions, or 2,172 millions less than for the corresponding week 
of the current year. For New York City an increase since last year of 933 
millions, or of ?*bout 22 per cent is shown, while for the other 1^9 centers 
the aggregate increase is 1,239 millions, or about 33 per cent*

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Week ending

DISTRICT NO. I - BOSTON 
Bangor 
Boston 

• Fall River 
Hartford 
Holyoke 
Lowell 

Manchester 
New Bedford 
New Haven 
Portland 
Providence 
Springfield 
V/aterbury 
Worcester

DISTRICT NO* 2 - NEYi YORI

Mar» 17,1920 Mar* 10,1920 Mar* 19,1919
(in thousands of dollars5

2,971
322,296
10,123
23,740

3,623 
5,676 
4, 0+2 

10,001 
lo , 606 

8,658 
4o,873 
17,54s 

5,551 
20,538

2,462 
27S , 910 

9,oi4

26,923
3*081
4,129
4,243
7,608

16,624
6,292

36,943
16,374
5,806

16,448

3,016
271,524

6,514

22,35^
2,608

4,397

6,336
15,841

30,763
9,368
6,715

14,049

Albany 18,955 15.778 16,016
Binghamton 4,773 3,960 2,940
Buffalo 68,861 57,694 56,413
New York 5.258,759 4,473,374 4,325,624
Passaic 5,221 5. '+11 

26,521 
14,495

3,152
Rochester 39,682 27,611
Syracuse 14,480 15,365

:RICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
Altoona 3,457 3,125 2,446
Chester 5,271 4,736 4,035
Harrisburg 4,240 1,722 3,750
Johnstown 3,423 3,309 3 ,H 7
Lancaster 5,926 4,907 4,603
Philadelphia 385,555 31^,912 304,806
Reading 6,059 4,180 4,155
Scranton 12,442 14,300 9,005
Trenton 11, 7n 11 , 57s 8, 566
Wilkes-Barre 8 ,35s 7,5^5 5.99S
Williamsport 4,501 2,765 3,312
Wilmington 10,326 8,516 9,985
York ^,333 3.939 3,380Digitized for FRASER 
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ivjJtr

rib'.l'HICT 110» 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Day con 
Eri a

Greensburg
Lexington
Oil City

Pittsburgh
Springfield
Toledo
Wheeling
Youngstown

DISTRICT NO, 5 - PJCKMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 
Columbia 
Norf oik 
Raleigh 
Richmond

DISTRICT NO, S - ATLANTA 
Atlanta 
Aligns ta 

Birmingham 
Chattanooga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxville 
Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery 
Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola 
Savannah 
Tampa 
Vicksburg

DISTRICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Ced?.r Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft, Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis •
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lans ing 

Milwa\jjcfee 
Peoria 
Rockf ord 
Sioux City 
South Bend 

Springfield 
Waterloo

72,797
187,730
27:720

12 M S
8,003
4,466 
9,100 
3,421 

210,6?4 
4,296 

33.896 
8,889 

14,471

111,68? 
9.914 

10,089 

10,667 
21, 52? 

5.036 
28,297

36,271
13.284

17,767
13.503
14,896

7 . 63s 
8,036 
3 .> 2 Si 
5.236

2719+6 
78,580 
2.175 

21,432 
7,249 
1.761

J+.331 
4,078 
8,917 

821,322 

8,671 
4,305 

3d,oUo 
197 ,^7  

3.38-2
•10,600

8,206
23.324

to, 193
3,086

5.535 
6,575

79.166

12.167 
7,262

15, 371+

1.523
5,843

5.536

__ Jading
;-:0T  10/1520 Ivlar, 19,1519
(In thousands of dollars)

2o,35k 16,320
58,898 65,100

144,981 152,003
27.36s 26,628
12,462 9,397

6,806 6,576
4, 145 1.935

12,684 6,900
2,673 2,382

196, 01s 176,862
3,702 3.116

30,697 25.274
8, 0o4 8,271

14,892 10,765

96,260 80,319
9,630 7,102-
9.825 6,200
8 , 246 6,427

20,777 16, 661
4,600 5.250

25.692 23,471

31.'437 26,131
12,103 6,212
15,912 13,461.
13,o4s 12,218
13,604 10,713

6,438 6,088
7,856 5.353
9.722 5,995
5,4i4 4', 160

24,043 •21,104

85.272 65,970
3,281 2,089

19,101 12,570

6,709 ; 5,061
1.777 1,671

3,4 i 4 3.310
5,080 2,659

12,753 4,423
663,009 576,649

10,252 7,344

4,907 3,369
58,014 19,699

138,91s 121,607
5,227 2,000

6,3009,000
8,281 4,120

19,111 15,955
38,112 28,136

4,568 -
4,454 3,258
6,441+ 4,277

67,800 65,137

11,095 n ,4 °7
6.842 4,484

18,944 14,823
5,173 2,698
5,S36 4j 606
7,069 3 >045
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DEBITS TC INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS

Week ending

DISTRICT NO. 8 - St. Louis 
Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphi s 
St * Louis

Mar . 17.1Q20~ : Mar . 10, 19 20_ 1̂ M-QT ̂ 13,^2323 
(In thousands of dollars)

5,574
10,529
41,266
37,054

175,290

5,906
9,973

35,415
36,424

142,69?

4,069
7,791

32,097
26,100

152,269

DISTRICT NO. 9 - 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
Helena 

Minneapolis 
St. Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior 
Winona

MINNEAPOLIS
l,9b6

2,603
17,0cb

2,940
1,625
1,927
2,324

26,597
45,319

9,726
2,01c

160

1,774 

2,437 
14,429 
3,366 
2,220 
2,4o6 
3,352 

75 , 279 
38,028 
9,450 
1, 856. 
1,181

1,159
1,947

13,205
3,722 

1,050 
. 2,142 

1,299 
71, !74 
34,943 

1,208 
812

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 
Bartlesville 
Cheyenne
Colorado Springs
Denver
Joplin
Kansas City,Kan.
Kansas City,Mo.
Muskogee
Oklahoma City
Gnaha
Pueblo
St, Joseph
Topeka
Tulsa
Wichita

6$i

3.535
2,213
3,949

46,053
4,131
4,169

95,620
6,870

20,751
56,002 
3,606

25,335
5 , 60s

32,014

13,399

547 
3,044 
1,888 

3,445 
43,597 

3,374 
4,546

88,669
5,876 

21,392 
66,206 
4,256 

20,838 
6,815 

27,343 
14,233

2,116

2,556 
26,682 

2,912 
3,136 

90,691 
3,424 

11,436 
65,236 

3,206 
17,674 

5,806 
18,336

10,695

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS 
Albuquerque 

Austin 
Beaunont 

Dallas 
El Paso 
Ft. Worth 
Galveston 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Shreveport 
Texarkana 
Tucson 
Waco

1,996 

3,371 
4,609 

44,538 

9,709 
25,025 

11,527 
35 , 575 
8,601 

9,250 
3,370 

1,323 
4,405

2,310
3,607 
4,627 

45,813
9,575

23,486

s,90l
31,197
9,361
9,530

2,569
1,520
4,642

. 1,438 
5,791 
3,447 

30,679 
6 ,121 

16,920
4,927

22,518

4,319 
1,683 
1,821 
2, 549
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ACCOUNT AT CLEAPING HOUSE BAMS

Week ending

Mar. 17,1920 Mar. 10,1920 Mar- 19,1919...

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 
Berkeley 
Boise 

Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Oakland 
Ogden 
Pasadena 
Portland 
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacorra 
Yakima

2,745

3,275
9,992
6,3&S

115, 56s
20,840

4,486
7,431

55)721
3,182

14,s6? 
20,576
9,412 

242,64s 

4,934 
67,663 
15,361 
5,779

15,s6o 
4,oco

3,199 
3,127 
9,590 

5,514 
108,092 

18,690
4,527
5,5^9 

47,714 
2,742 

14,934 
17,249 

2, 575 
175.763 

4,912 
44,569 
12, 35s 

6,001 
11,441

3,663

1,795
6,447
2,966

63,039
12,005
3,569
2,923

4o,s64

1,901
11,086
13,472

5,035
172,927

3,544
49,003

10,135
4,675

11,832
2,35^

RECAPITULATION BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

Federal
Reserve

District

Number of 
centers 

i ncluded

Week ending

Mar* 17,1920 Mar. 10,1920 Mar. 19,1919

No, 1 Boston 12 487,606 424,322

2 New York 7 5,410,731 4 , 597,233 4 ,447,121
3 Philadelphia 13 465,604 325,534 367,15s

4 Cleveland 13 597,924 523,390 495,759
5 Richmond 7 197,217 175.090 145,430
6 Atlanta 15 265,035 254,717 198,801

7 Chicago 22 1,314,407 1 , 109,735 909,306

g St* Louis 5 270,313 230,410 228,926

9 Minneapolis 11 164,859 l46,9SS 133,267

10 Kansas City 14 321,042 313, 64c 263,912

11 Dallas 12 154,75S 147,777 102,513
12 San Francisco 19 62s ,023 506,176 , 419,578

T O T A L 150 10,277,519 S ,815,012 8 , 105,256
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